169Visit www.perko.com for installation instructions and technical drawings on most PERKO® products.
Hatch Dogs
8
De
ck
an
d C
abi

/1
6”
Spare Parts Ordering Information
Cam Bar for Size #0: 077700099A
Cam Bar for Size #1: 077700199A
Cam Bar for Size #2: 077700299A
3”
1-
1/
2”
                                                      Standard. Pkg.*                Standard. Pkg.*
                     Cam Bar               OEM Bulk Pkg.                  OEM Bulk Pkg.
Type            Length          Visible Mount Holes     Concealed Fasteners
Latch             15/16”                   0777000CHR                      0777F00CHR
Latch             1-1/2”                    0777001CHR                      0777F01CHR
Latch                 3”                        0777002CHR                      0777F02CHR
Lock               15/16”                   0777L00CHR                       0777FL0CHR
Lock               1-1/2”                    0777L01CHR                       0777FL1CHR
Lock                   3”                        0777L02CHR                       0777FL2CHR
* Std. Pkg. 1 Pc.
Strike and Cam Bar Options
Detail of
Concealed Fasteners